© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21381D-page 1
TC1270/TC1271
Features:
• Precision VCC Monitor for 1.8V, 2.7V, 3.0V, 3.3V
and 5.0V Nominal Supplies
• Manual Reset Input
• 140 ms Minimum RESET, Reset Output Duration
• RESET Output Valid to VCC = 1.0V (TC1270)

1
1 2 3 4
1 &      = part number code + threshold voltage2
          (two-digit code)
Part Number (V)
TC1270
Code
TC1270LERCTR 4.63 S1
TC1270MERCTR 4.38 S2
TC1270TERCTR 3.08 S3
TC1270SERCTR 2.93 S4
TC1270RERCTR 2.63 S5
TC1270FERCTR 1.75 S7
Part Number (V)
TC1271
Code
TC1271LERCTR 4.63 T1
TC1271MERCTR 4.38 T2
TC1271TERCTR 3.08 T3
TC1271SERCTR 2.9 T4
TC1271RERCTR 2.63 T5
TC1271FERCTR 1.75 T7
3 represents year and quarter code
4 represents production lot ID code
Device
Marking